Protocol Selection Board for the recruitment of in the Department of <i>The Franciszek Górski</i> Institute of Plant Physiology of the Polish Academy of Sciences (IPP PAS) in Krakow of	
Present:	
 - dr hab. Ewa Dubas, prof. IPP PAS 	 Chairperson of the selection board Deputy Scientific Director at IPP PAS Head of the Department IPP PAS
- mgr Joanna Kisielewska, MSc	- Secretary, Independent Personnel Officer
Absentees excused:	
at the Department	ts of the candidate(s) for the position
Kraków, year.	For compliance with the protocol
Chairperson of the Selection Board	
Deputy Scientific Director at IPP PAS	
dr hab. Ewa Dubas, prof. IPP PAS	
Head of the Department IPP PAS	
Secretary, Independent Personnel Officer	

mgr Joanna Kisielewska, MSc